Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alcoa Extrusions, Inc.	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sapa Extrusions, Inc.
Street Address:	Airport Office Park
Internal Address:	Bldg. 2, 6th Floor
City:	Moon Township
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5911844
Patent Number:	6065534
Patent Number:	5651154
Patent Number:	5810507
Patent Number:	5901396
Patent Number:	5836029
Patent Number:	5867854
Patent Number:	6866454
Patent Number:	6739387
Patent Number:	D479338
Patent Number:	7028766
Patent Number:	6105726
Application Number:	11506153

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT 500778578 REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0659

5911844

S220 0

Fax Number: (724)337-5959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7243374986

Email: merichkok@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: Met Life Building, 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106705.010100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mauri A.Sankus

Total Attachments: 3

source=SapaNameChange#page1.tif source=SapaNameChange#page2.tif source=SapaNameChange#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0660

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Sapa Extrusions, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 673221

Duane Morris LLP 4200 One Liberty Place Philadelphia, PA 19103

> PATENT REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0661

Entity #: 673221 Date Filed: 06/25/2007 Pedro A, Cortés Secrelary of the Commonwealth

	wastin Caracretics
Articles of Amendment-Don (15 Ps.C.S.)	
Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation	
Nune Duane Morris LLP	Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left.
Attn: C. Vemon, 600 Grant St., Suite 5010	E
City State Zip Code Pittsburgh PA 15219	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 4 Page(s
\$70	T0717865025
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisi g to amend its articles, hereby states that:	ions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned,
, The mane of the corporation is: Al coa Extrusions, Inc.	
2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office commercial registered office provider and the county of vent correct the following information to conform to the records (a) Number and Street City	ue is (the Department is hereby authorized to
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) CT Corporation Systems	County Allegheny
t/o CT Corporation Systems	Allegheny
. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Act of h	Allegheny
to CT Corporation Systems The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Act of M. The date of its incorporation: 11/27/1978	Allegheny
(5) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider CT Corporation Systems The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Act of Management of the following: Check and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Article	Allegheny May 5, 1933, P.L. 364, Hs amended
is. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Act of h The date of its incorporation: 11/27/1978 Check and if appropriate complete, one of the following:	Allegheny May 5, 1933, P.L. 364, Hs amended

UN 25 2007

PATENT REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 02/11/2009

6. Chack one of the fol	ming:
The moundment v 5914(a).	ns adopted by the sturcholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or
The amendment	as adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appro	riate, complete one of the following:
The amondment	ionted by the corporation, set forth in full, is an follows
Article 1 is amend	d as follows: 1. The name of the Corporation is Sapa Extrusions, Inc.
The argendment a	lopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a par
B. Chack if the omend.	tera rostatus tha Articles:
	es of Incorporation supersode the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of June
2007
Alcoa Extrusions, Inc.
Attox Extrasions, Inc.
Name of Corporation
A Survey Marie of
Section of Malle
Signature
U.S.
Svein-Tore Holsether, Treasurer and Secretary
Title
,

PATENT

REEL: 022240 FRAME: 0663